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Technische Daten

" Fließdruck

- Empfohlen 1 - 5 bar

- Mindestfließdruck ohne
nachgeschaltete Widerstände 0,5 bar

" Betriebsdruck max. 10 bar
" Prüfdruck 16 bar

" Temperatur

- Warmwassereingang max. 70 °C

- Zur Energieeinsparung empfohlen 60 °C

- Thermische Desinfektion möglich

Durchflüsse ohne nachgeschaltete Widerstände, 
siehe Seite 2. Diese sind bei der Dimensionierung des 
Abflusses zu beachten!

Folgende Sonderzubehöre sind erhältlich:

" Verlängerung 25mm (Best.-Nr.: 14 056)
" Verlängerung 50mm (Best.-Nr.: 14 057)
" Für die Kombination mit Wannenfüll- und Überlaufgarnituren 

ist nach EN1717 eine zugelassene Sicherungseinrichtung 
vorgeschrieben (Best.-Nr.: 14 055)

Installation 
" Zum Spülen, Stopfen (Y) demontieren, siehe Seite 4 

Abb. [5].

" Kalt- und Warmwasserzufuhr öffnen und Anschlüsse auf 
Dichtheit prüfen!

" Ausrichten der Funktionseinheit um 6° möglich.

GB

Technical Data 

" Flow pressure

- Recommended 1 3 5 bar

- Minimum flow pressure without
downstream resistances 0,5 bar

" Max. operating pressure 10 bar
" Test pressure 16 bar

-

" Temperature

- Hot water supply max. 70 °C

- Recommended for energy saving 60 °C

- Thermal disinfection possible
Flow rates without downstream resistances, see page 2. 
These should be observed when dimensioning the outlet!

The following special accessories are available:

" Extension 25mm (prod. no.: 14 056)
" Extension 50mm (prod. no.: 14 057)
" An approved safety device is prescribed according to 

EN 1717 for combining with bath fillers and pop-up 
overflows (prod. no. 14 055)

Installation 

" In order to flush, remove the plugs (Y), see page 4 Fig. [5].

" Open cold and hot water supply and check connections for 
watertightness!

" Alignment of functional unit by 6° possible.

F

Caractéristiques techniques

" Pression dynamique

- Recommandée 1 à 5 bars

- Pression dynamique minimale
sans résistance hydraulique en aval 0,5 bar

" Pression de service maximale 10 bar
" Pression d9épreuve 16 bar

" Température

- Entrée d'eau chaude max. 70 °C

- Recommandée pour économie d'énergie 60 °C

- Désinfection thermique possible

Débits sans résistances en aval, voir page 2. Respecter les 
données indiquées lors du dimensionnement de 
l'évacuation !

Les accessoires spéciaux suivants sont disponibles :

" Extension de 25mm (réf. : 14 056)
" Extension de 50mm (réf. : 14 057)
" Pour la combinaison avec garnitures de trop-plein et de 

remplissage, la pose d'un dispositif de sécurité autorisé par 
la norme EN 1717 est obligatoire (réf. : 14 055)

Installation 

" Pour le rinçage, démonter les clapets (Y), voir page 4, 
fig. [5].

" Ouvrir les arrivées d'eau froide et d'eau chaude et vérifier 
l'étanchéité des raccordements.

" Possibilité d'orienter l'unité de commande de 6°.

E

Datos técnicos

" Presión de trabajo

- Recomendado 1 - 5 bar

- Presión mínima de trabajo
sin resistencias postacopladas 0,5 bar

" Presión de utilización máx. 10 bar
" Presión de verificación 16 bar

" Temperatura

- Entrada de agua caliente máx. 70 °C

- Recomendado para ahorrar energía 60 ºC

- Desinfección térmica posible

Caudales sin resistencias postacopladas, véase la página 2. 
Tenga en cuenta las dimensiones del desagüe.

Los siguientes accesorios especiales están disponibles:

" Prolongación de 25mm (n.º de pedido: 14 056)

" Prolongación de 50mm (n.º de pedido: 14 057)
" Según la normativa EN 1717, es necesario disponer de un 

dispositivo de seguridad autorizado para combinar el juego 
para llenado y el juego para rebose (n.º de pedido: 14 055)

Instalación 
" Para lavar, desmonte el tapón (Y), véase la página 4 fig. [5].

" Abrir las llaves de paso del agua fría y del agua caliente y 
comprobar la estanqueidad de las conexiones.

" Es posible alinear la unidad de funcionamiento 6º.
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Dati tecnici

" Pressione idraulica

- Consigliata 1 - 5 bar

- Pressione minima di portata senza resistenze 0,5 bar
" Pressione max. d9esercizio 10 bar
" Pressione di prova 16 bar

" Temperatura

- Ingresso acqua calda max. 70 °C

- Consigliata per il risparmio di energia 60 °C
- Disinfezione termica consentita
Portate senza resistenze a valle, vedi pagina 2. Queste 
devono essere rispettate durante il dimensionamento 
dello scarico!

Sono disponibili i seguenti accessori speciali:

" Prolunga 25mm (N. ord.: 14 056)
" Prolunga 50mm (N. ord.: 14 057)
" Per la combinazione con dispositivo di riempimento e set di 

troppo pieno della vasca è disponibile un dispositivo di 
sicurezza omologato EN 1717 (N. ord.: 14 055)

Installazione 
" Per il lavaggio smontare il tappo (Y), vedi pagina 4 fig. [5].

" Aprire l9entrata dell9acqua calda e fredda e controllare la 
tenuta dei raccordi!

" Possibile allineare l9unità funzionale di 6°.

NL

Technische gegevens

" Stromingsdruk

- Aanbevolen 1 - 5 bar

- Minimale stromingsdruk zonder
nageschakelde weerstanden 0,5 bar

" Max. werkdruk 10 bar
" Testdruk 16 bar

" Temperatuur

- Warmwateringang max. 70 °C

- Aanbevolen voor energiebesparing 60 °C

- Thermische desinfectie is mogelijk

Doorstromingen zonder nageschakelde weerstanden, zie 
pagina 2. Hier moet bij de dimensionering van de afvoer 
rekening mee worden gehouden!

De volgende speciale toebehoren zijn verkrijgbaar:

" Verlenging 25mm (bestelnr.: 14 056)
" Verlenging 50mm (bestelnr.: 14 057)
" Voor de combinatie met bad- en overloopgarnituren is 

conform EN 1717 een goedgekeurde veiligheidsvoorziening 
verplicht (bestelnr.: 14 055)

Installatie 
" Voor het reinigen de plug (Y) demonteren, zie pagina 4 

afb. [5].

" Open de koud- en warmwatertoevoer en controleer de 
aansluitingen op lekkage!

" Uitlijnen van de functie-eenheid op 6° is mogelijk.

S

Tekniska data

" Flödestryck

- Rekommenderat 1 3 5 bar

- Minsta flödestryck utan
efterkopplade motstånd 0,5 bar

" Arbetstryck max 10 bar
" Testtryck 16 bar

" Temperatur

- Varmvattentillopp max. 70 °C

- Rekommendation för energibesparing 60 °C

- Termisk desinfektion kan användas

Genomflöden utan efterkopplade motstånd, se sidan 2. Dessa 
ska observeras vid dimensioneringen av avloppet!

Följande extra tillbehör finns tillgängliga:

" Förlängning 25 mm (best.-nr: 14 056)
" Förlängning 50 mm (best.-nr: 14 057)
" För kombination med badkarspåfyllnings- och 

bräddavloppsgarnityr krävs en godkänd säkerhetsanordning 
enligt EN 1717 (best.-nr: 14 055)

Installation 

" För spolning, demontera pluggarna (Y), se sidan 4 fig. [5].

" Öppna kallvatten- och varmvattentillförseln och kontrollera 
anslutningarnas täthet!

" Funktionsenheten kan justeras med 6°..

DK

Tekniske data

" TTilgangstryk

- Anbefalet 1 - 5 bar

- Min. tilgangstryk uden efterkoblede modstande 0,5 bar
" Driftstryk maks. 10 bar
" Prøvetryk 16 bar

" Temperatur

- Varmtvandsindgang maks. 70 °C

- Anbefalet som energibesparelse 60 °C

- Termisk desinfektion mulig
Gennemstrømninger uden efterkoblede modstande, se side 2.  
Vær opmærksom på dette ved dimensionering af afløbet!

Fås som specialtilbehør:

" Forlænger 25mm (bestillingsnr.: 14 056)
" Forlænger 50mm (bestillingsnr.: 14 057)
" Til kombinationen med karfyldnings- og overløbsgarniture 

kræves i henhold til EN 1717 en godkendt 
sikkerhedsanordning (bestillingsnr.: 14 055)

Installation 

" Til rengøring, afmonter proppene (Y), se side 4 fig. [5].

" Åben for koldt- og varmtvandstilførslen, og kontrollér, om 
tilslutningerne er tætte!

" Funktionsenheden kan justeres 6°.
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Tekniske data

" Dynamisk trykk

- Anbefalt 1 3 5 bar

- Minimum dynamisk trykk
uten etterkoblede motstander 0,5 bar

" Maksimalt driftstrykk 10 bar
" Kontrolltrykk 16 bar

" Minimum gjennomstrømning 5 l/min

" Temperatur

- Varmtvannsinngang maks. 70 °C

- Anbefales ved energisparing 60 °C

- Termisk desinfeksjon mulig
Gjennomstrømninger uten etterkoblede motstander, se side 2. 
Disse må overholdes ved dimensjonering av avløpet!

Følgende spesialtilbehør er tilgjengelig:

" Forlengelse 25mm (best.nr.: 14 056)
" Forlengelse 50mm (best.nr.: 14 057)
" For kombinasjonen med badekar- og overløpsarmatursett 

kreves det en tillatt sikkerhetsanordning iht. EN 1717 
(best.nr. 14 055)

Installasjon 

" For spyling må man demontere pluggene (Y), se side 4, 
bilde [5].

" Åpne kaldt- og varmtvannstilførselen, og kontroller at 
koblingene er tette!

" Funksjonsenheten kan justeres med 6°.

FIN

Tekniset tiedot

" Virtauspaine

- Suositus 1 3 5 bar
- Vähimmäisvirtauspaine

ilman jälkikytkettyjä vastuksia 0,5 bar
" Käyttöpaine maks. 10 bar
" Testipaine 16 bar

" Lämpötila

- Lämpimän veden tulo maks. 70 °C

- Energian säästämiseksi suosittelemme 60 °C

- Terminen desinfiointi mahdollinen

Virtaukset ilman jälkikytkettyjä vastuksia, katso sivu 2. 
Huomaa nämä viemäriä mitoitettaessa!

Seuraavat erityislisätarvikkeet ovat saatavilla:

" Jatkokappale 25mm (tilausnumero: 14 056)
" Jatkokappale 50mm (tilausnumero: 14 057)
" Yhdessä ammeentäyttö- ja ylivuotovarustusten kanssa on 

käytettävä EN 1717 -standardin mukaan hyväksyttyä 
turvalaitteistoa (tilausnumero: 14 055)

Asennus 
" Huuhtelu, tulpan (Y) irrotus, katso sivu 4 kuva [5].

" Avaa kylmän ja lämpimän veden tulo ja tarkasta liitäntöjen 
tiiviys!

" Toimintayksikköä voi suoristaa 6°.

PL

Dane techniczne

" Ci'nienie przep�ywu

- Zalecane 1 3 5 bar

- Minimum dynamisk trykk
uten etterkoblede motstander 0,5 bar

" Maksimalt driftstrykk 10 bar
" Kontrolltrykk 16 bar

" Temperatura

- Doprowadzenie wody gor'cej maks. 70°C

- Zalecana temperatura energooszcz'dna 60°C

- Mo.liwa dezynfekcja termiczna
Ci'nienie przep�ywu bez oporników dodatkowych: patrz s. 2. 
Przestrzega' tych warto?ci podczas obliczania wielko?ci 
odp?ywu!

Dost?pne s' nast?puj'ce akcesoria dodatkowe:
" Przed�u.enie 25mm (nr kat. 14 056)
" Przed�u.enie 50mm (nr kat. 14 057)

" W celu po�'czenia z zestawem wylewki wannowej 
i zestawem przelewowym zgodnie z norm' EN 1717 
konieczny jest monta. dozwolonego zabezpieczenia 
(nr kat.: 14 055)

Instalacja 
" W celu sp�ukiwania, zatkania zdemontowa' (Y), patrz 

strona 4 rys. [5].

" Odkr'ci' zawory doprowadzaj'ce wody zimnej i gor'cej 
oraz sprawdzi' szczelno'' po�'cze?!

" Mo.liwa kalibracja jednostki funkcyjnej o 6°.

UAE
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'�''.'? ??'.'�'? Grohtherm

" >//// 7777

- 777?/????? 1 - 5 bar

- ?'?'?/?/ '//// 7777
''7/7 '/?''/??? ?7??/??//?7 0,5 bar

" ''/?/?/ '//// '/??777//?7 10 bar

" >//// /''/'77 16 bar

" //7'7/7?//?

- /77/7/7//? ///?77 7/777 ''/. 70 °C

- 7?? /77?/777'/// /7'7//??7 /77?/????? 60 °C

- 7 7/7'?/7 ?'7'7'?7// //7?? /77??7
>//// 7777 ''7/7 '/?''/??? ?7??/??//?7, 7'. //'//? 2. 7??? 
?????? gg ?g?ggg?g? g?gg ??gggg?goo ?og o?gg??g?og 
?gï g?go????ggï!

¥?g?ow??g? g ?g?g·??o ??ogw??gï ?½g?g?gooï:

" 7/? '77'/??//7 25mm (?7. '?7?///'/?7: 14 056)

" 7/? '77'/??//7 50mm (?7. '?7?///'/?7: 14 057)
" 7?? ?7 /77/7?/'7 '/ //? ''77'//7 /?? //? 7'/7'//'?//7 
'777'''/??? '?? /////7?''7/ /????7/ ?//?'//?7 /7'/'7? 
'/ ?7 EN 1717 (ç7. '?7?///'/?7: 14 055)

w�'???????÷ 

" 7?? ?77 /?7?7?/'7, ?'7/77?7'7'7/7/?/ ?/7 ??'? (Y), 
7'''/ //'//? 4 /?/. [5].

" ç77/7?/ ??7 '?77''7 /7777 /?? ///?77 7/777 /?? /''/7?/ ?/ 
/?//?77?/?? ?'7 /77/'//'7!

" �'?7'/? /77??7?/?? '77/?7'7/77 ?/7 /'///7 ?/7 
'/??777/?/77 '77?/?7 /??? 6°.

CZ

Technické údaje

" Proudový tlak

- Doporu�eno 1 - 5 bar�

- Minimální proudový tlak bez
poídavných hydraulických odpor� 0,5 baru

" Provozní tlak max. 10 baru
" Zkuaební tlak 16 baru

-

" Teplota

- Vstup teplé vody max. 70 °C

- Pro úsporu energie se doporu�uje 60 °C

- Je mo�no provádwt termickou dezinfekci
Pr�toky bez dodate�nw zapojených odpor�, viz strana 2. Toto 
je nutné dodr�ovat pwi dimenzování odtoku!

K dostání je následující zvláatní pwísluaenství:

" Prodlou�ení 25mm (obj. �ís.: 14 056)
" Prodlou�ení 50mm (obj. �ís.: 14 057)
" Pro kombinaci se soupravami pro napouatwní a poepad vody 

je podle normy EN 1717 poedepsáno pou�ití schváleného 
bezpe�nostního zaoízení (obj. �ís.: 14 055)

Instalace 
" Pro propláchnutí demontujte zátku (Y), viz strana 4, obr. [5].
" Otevoete poívod studené a teplé vody a zkontrolujte twsnost 

vaech spoj�!
" Funk�ní jednotku lze narovnat o 6°.

H

Mwszaki adatok

" Áramlási nyomás

- Javasolt 1 3 5 bar

- Minimális áramlási nyomás
utánkapcsolt ellenállások nélkül 0,5 bar

" Üzemi nyomás max. 10 bar
" Próbanyomás 16 bar

" Homérséklet

- A melegvíz befolyónyílásánál max. 70 °C

- Energiamegtakarítás céljából javasolt érték 60 °C

- Termikus fertotlenítés lehetséges

Áramlási nyomási értékek utánkapcsolt ellenállások nélkül, 
ld. 2. oldal. Ezekre ügyeljen a lefolyó méretezésénél!

Az alábbi speciális tartozékok kaphatók:

" Hosszabbító 25mm (megr. sz.: 14 056)

" Hosszabbító 50mm (megr. sz.: 14 057)
" Kádtölto és túlfolyó garnitúrákkal történoa kombinációk 

esetén eloírás az EN 1717 alapján engedélyezett biztonsági 
berendezés (megr. sz.: 14 055)

Telepítés 

" Öblítéshez, (Y) dugó leszerelése, lásd a [5]. ábra a 4. 
oldalon.

" Nyissa meg a hideg- és melegvíz vezetékeket és ellenorizze 
a bekötések tömítettségét!

" A moködtetoegység igazítása 6° értékkel lehetséges.

P

Dados técnicos

" Pressão de caudal
- Recomendado 1 - 5 bar
- Pressão de caudal mínima

sem resistências ligadas a jusante 0,5 bar
" Pressão de serviço máx. 10 bar
" Pressão de teste 16 bar

" Temperatura
- Abastecimento de água quente máx. 70 °C
- Recomendado para poupança de energia 60 °C
- Possibilidade de desinfeção térmica
Caudais sem resistências conectadas a jusante, ver página 2. 
Estes devem ser respeitados no dimensionamento do 
escoamento!

Estão disponíveis os seguintes acessórios especiais:
" Extensão 25mm (n.º de encomenda: 14 056)
" Extensão 50mm (n.º de encomenda: 14 057)
" Para a combinação com conjuntos de enchimento e válvula 

de segurança de banheira é obrigatório aplicar um 
dispositivo de segurança aprovado segundo a norma 
EN 1717 (n.º de encomenda: 14 055)

Instalação 
" Para lavar, desmontar a tampa da válvula (Y), ver página 4, 

fig. [5].
" Abrir a entrada de água fria e de água quente e verificar a 

estanqueidade das ligações!
" É possível alinhar a unidade funcional a 6°.
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Teknik verileri

" Ak1� bas1nc1

- Tavsiye edilen 1 - 5 bar

- Dirençler ba'lanmadan en az ak1� bas1nc1 0,5 bar
" '�letme bas1nc1 maks 10 bar
" Kontrol bas1nc1 16 bar

-

" S1cakl1k

- S1cak su giri�i maks. 70 °C

- Enerji tasarrufu için tavsiye edilen 60 °C

- Termik dezenfeksiyon mümkündür

Müteakip dirençler olmadan debi bilgileri için bkz. Sayfa 2. 
Ç1k1' boyutu belirlenirken bunlar dikkate al1nmal1d1r!

A'a.1daki özel aksesuarlar temin edilebilir:

" Uzatma 25mm (Sipari� no.: 14 056)

" Uzatma 50mm (Sipari� no.: 14 057)

" Küvet doldurma setli ve troplenli kombinasyon için, EN 1717 
uyar1nca izin verilen bir güvenlik tertibat1n1n kullan1lmas1 
öngörülmü�tür (Sipari� no.: 14 055)

Montaj 

" Y1kama i�lemi için tapa (Y) sökülmelidir, bkz. Sayfa 4 
'ekil [5].

" So'uk ve s1cak su vanas1n1 aç1n ve tüm ba'lant1lar1n 
s1zd1rmaz olup olmad1'1n1 kontrol edin!

" Fonksiyon ünitesinin 6° kadar hizalanmas1 mümkündür.

SK

Technické údaje

" Hydraulický tlak

3 Odporú�ame: 1 3 5 barov

3 Minimálny hydraulický tlak bez
prídavných hydraulických odporov 0,5 barov

" Prevádzkový tlak max. 10 barov
" Skúaobný tlak 16 barov

" Teplota

3 Na vstupe teplej vody max. 70 °C

3 Za ú�elom úspory energie sa odporú�a 60 °C

3 Je mo�ná termická dezinfekcia
Prietoky bez dodato�ne zapojených odporov, pozri stranu 2. 
Dodr�ujte ich pri dimenzovaní odtoku!

K dispozícii je nasledovné zvláatne prísluaenstvo:
" Pred?�enie 25mm (obj. �ís.: 14 056)
" Pred?�enie 50mm (obj. �ís.: 14 057)
" Pre kombináciu va?ových a prepadových armatúr je 

prípustné bezpe�nostné zariadenie stanovené v norme 
EN 1717 (obj. �ís.:14 055)

Inatalácia 
" Na preplachovanie odmontujte zátku (Y), pozri stranu 4, 

obr. [5].

" Otvorte prívod studenej a teplej vody a skontrolujte tesnos? 
vaetkých spojov!

" Funk�nú jednotku mô�ete nastavi? o 6 °.

SLO

Tehni'ni podatki

" Preto�ni tlak

- Priporo�eno 1 3 5 bar

- Najni�ji preto�ni tlak brez priklju�enih uporov 0,5 bara
" Delovni tlak maks. 10 bara
" Preskusni tlak 16 bara

" Temperatura

- Dotok tople vode najv. 70 °C

- Za prihranek energije se priporo�a 60 °C

- Mogo�a je termi�na dezinfekcija.

Pretoki brez priklju�enih uporov, glejte stran 2. Te je treba 
upoatevati pri dimenzioniranju odtoka!

Na voljo je naslednja dodatna oprema:

" podaljaek 25mm (at. artikla: 14 056);
" podaljaek 50mm (at. artikla: 14 057);
" za kombinacijo z armaturami za polnjenje kadi in 

s preto�nimi garniturami je v skladu z EN 1717 predpisana 
odobrena varnostna naprava (at. artikla: 14 055);

Namestitev 

" Za izpiranje, demonta�o �epov (Y) glejte stran 4 sl. [5].

" Odprite dotok hladne in tople vode ter preverite tesnjenje 
priklju�kov!

" Funkcijsko enoto je mogo�e obrniti za 6 °.

HR

Tehni'ki podaci

" Hidrauli�ki tlak

- Preporu�eno 1 - 5 bara

- Minimalni hidrauli�ki tlak
bez pridodanih otpornika 0,5 bara

" Pogonski tlak max. 10 bara
" Ispitni tlak 16 bara

" Temperatura

- Dovod tople vode maks. 70 °C

- Zbog uatede energije preporu�uje se 60 °C

- Mogu'a termi�ka dezinfekcija

Protoci bez pridodanih otpornika, pogledajte stranicu 2. 
Na ove vrijednosti tako'er treba paziti prilikom 
dimenzioniranja odvoda!

Dostupan je sljede'i posebni pribor:

" Produ�etak 25mm (oznaka za narud�bu: 14 056)
" Produ�etak 50mm (oznaka za narud�bu: 14 057)
" Za kombinaciju s garniturama za punjenje kade i preljevnim 

garniturama propisana je sigurnosna naprava odobrena u 
skladu s normom EN 1717 (oznaka za narud�bu: 14 055)

Ugradnja 
" Za ispiranje demontirati �ep (Y), pogledajte stranicu 4 sl. [5].

" Otvorite dovod hladne i tople vode te ispitajte jesu li 
priklju�ci zabrtvljeni!

" Usmjeravanje funkcijske jedinice za 6°.
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BG

'�''.'�??. ?'''.

" '?>//?// /? 77777?

3 77/77777?? ?/ 1 3 5 ??7?

3 ??/?'?>/7 /?>//?// /? 77777? ?/'
'777>/?7/>/7 ?7>'7//? /??7??7? 0,5 ??7?

" '??77/7 /?>//?// '?7?. 10 ??7?
" ''7?7??7/>/7 /?>//?// 16 ??7?

" '/'7/7?7/7?

3 /? 777>?7? ?7'? 77? ?/7'? '?7?. 70 °C

3 77/77777?? ?/ '? ?77/7'?/ /? ///7/?/ 60 °C

3 ?7''7//? / 7/7'?7/? '/'?///7/?/
/? '/??7? ?/' '777>/?7/>/7 '7/7?7?/? /??7??7? ??/7/ 
?77?/?/? 2. /7 777777 77 ?7 ??7?777 ?7? ?77??77777?7 
?7 ?????7!

g7g?g?? ?7 ?g77??77 ??7g?7g?? g7?7?:

" /'7>/?7/> 25'' (7?7. g 14 056);
" /'7>/?7/> 50'' (7?7. g 14 057);
" '? 77'??/?/?/7? ? '/7/7///7/?7/?>// 77/>??/?7 '? 
77>//// ? ?'77?'??// /? ??/?7? ?/ ?'??7?? 
?/77?/?/?7?/ 7??//7?7/> ?7/>??/7 EN 1717 
(7?7. g 14 055);

gg'g'o 
" /? 777??7??// '/'7/7?7?o7/ 7?7?77?7? (Y), ??/7/ 
?77?/?/? 4, /?/. [5].

" o7?77/7/ 77?/7?/7/ '? 77'???// /? ?7/'//? ? 777>? 
?7'? ? 777?/7/7/ ?77'7?7/ '? 7/7!

" o7''7//7 / /??777o??// /? ///7/?7/?>/?/ />/'//7 
? 6°.

EST

Tehnilised andmed

" Veesurve

- Soovituslik surve 1 3 5 baari

- Minimaalne veesurve
ilma voolutakistusteta 0,5 baari

" Maksimaalne surve tööre�iimis 10 baari
" Testimissurve 16 baari

" Temperatuur

- Sooja vee sissevool max 70 °C

- Soovituslik temperatuur energiasäästuks 60 °C

- Võimalik on termiline desinfektsioon
Läbivool ilma järelelülitatava veevoolutakistusteta, vt lk 2. 
Neid tuleb äravoolu mõõtmete kindlaksmääramisel silmas 
pidada!

Saadaval on järgmised lisatarvikud.

" Pikendus 25mm (tellimisnumber: 14 056)
" Pikendus 50mm (tellimisnumber: 14 057)
" Vanni täitmise- ja ülevoolugarnituuriga kombineerimisel 

tuleb standardi EN 1717 kohaselt kasutada ettenähtud 
turvaseadet (tellimisnumber: 14 055)

Paigaldamine 
" Läbipesemiseks eemaldage korgid (Y), vt lk 4, joonis [5].

" Avage külma ja kuuma vee juurdevool ja veenduge, et 
ühenduskohad ei leki!

" Funktsiooniüksuse joondamine on võimalik 6°.

LV

Tehniskie parametri

" Hidrauliskais spiediens

- Ieteicamais 1 3 5 bar

- Mazïkais hidrauliskais spiediens
bez pieslogtïm pretest¥bïm 0,5 bar

" Maksimïlais darba spiediens 10 bar
" Pïrbaudes spiediens 16 bar

" Temperatora

- Karstï odens ieplodes vieta maks. 70 °C

- Enerwijas ekonomijai ieteicams 60 °C

- Ir iespojama termiskï dezinfekcija

Caurtece bez izejï pieslogtas pretest¥bas, skatiet 2. lpp. 
T· j·iev½ro, izv½loties noteces parametrus!

Ir pieejami t·l·k nor·dçtie speci·lie piederumi.

" Pagarinïjums 25mm (pasot¥juma nr. 14 056)

" Pagarinïjums 50mm (pasot¥juma nr. 14 057)
" Kombinïcijï ar vannas piepild¥aanas un pïrplodes garnitoru 

saskawï ar EN 1717 ir jïbot apstiprinïtai droa¥bas ier¥cei 
(pasot¥juma nr. 14 055)

Uzst�d÷aana 

" Lai izskalotu, demontojiet aizbïzni (Y), skatiet [5]. att. 4. lpp.

" Atveriet aukstï un siltï odens apgïdi un pïrbaudiet 
pieslogumu bl¥vumu!

" Iespojama funkcijas vien¥bas l¥mewoaana par 6°.

LT

Techniniai duomenys

" Vandens sl�gis

- Rekomenduojama 1 3 5 bar

- Ma�iausias vandens sl�gis
neprijungus ribotuv� 0,5 bar

" Maksimalus darbinis sl�gis: 10 bar
" Bandomasis sl�gis 16 bar

" Temperatora

- �tekan�io karato vandens temperatora maks. 70 °C

- Rekomenduojama temperatora taupant energij' 60 °C

- Galima atlikti termin' dezinfekcij'
Pralaidos neprijungus ribotuv�, �r. 2 psl. o visa tai turi bwti 
atsi�velgta nustatant nutekwjimo angos dydw!

Galima wsigyti aio specialiojo priedo:

" Ilgintuvas, 25mm (u�s. Nr. 14 056)
" Ilgintuvas, 50mm (u�s. Nr. 14 057)
" Naudojant kartu su vonios pripildymo ir nutek�jimo oranga 

botinas pagal EN 1717 aprobuotas apsauginis otaisas 
(u�s. Nr. 14 055)

orengimas 
" Nor�dami praplauti, iamontuokite aklidangto (Y), 

�r. 4 psl., [5] pav.

" Atidarykite aalto bei karato vandens sklendes ir patikrinkite, 
ar jungtys sandarios!

" Funkcino blok' galima reguliuoti 6°.
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RO

Specifica?ii tehnice

" Presiune de curgere

- Recomandat 1 - 5 bar

- Presiunea minim' de curgere
f'r' rezisten�e în aval 0,5 bar

" Presiunea maxim' de lucru 10 bar
" Presiunea de încercare 16 bar

" Temperatur'

- Admisie ap' cald' max. 70 °C

- Pentru economia de energie se recomand' 60 °C

- Este posibil' dezinfec'ia termic'
Debite f'r' rezisten�e în aval, a se vedea pagina 2. Acestea 
trebuie respectate la dimensionarea debitului de 
evacuare!

Sunt disponibile urm'toarele accesorii speciale:

" Prelungitor 25mm (nr. catalog: 14 056)
" Prelungitor 50mm (nr. catalog: 14 057)
" Pentru combina�ia cu garnituri de umplere a vanelor �i de 

preaplin se impune un echipament de siguran'' autorizat 
conform EN 1717 (nr. catalog: 14 055)

Instalare 
" Pentru cur''are, se demonteaz' dopurile, a se vedea 

pagina 4, fig. [5].

" Se deschide alimentarea cu ap' rece �i cald' �i se verific' 
etan�eitatea racordurilor!

" Este posibil' alinierea unit''ii func'ionale la 6°.

CN

 

" '.'' 0.57

- ???' 1 3 57

- ??/>'7/?7
'//' 0.5 7

" '/77'7 10 7
" '7'7 16 7

" 7?

- /'o'? '÷ 70 °C

- ???'?'?' 60 °C

- 'og7'//
??/>'/7.ï//g7 2 ç7 

" 77' 2577?7???14 056'

" 77' 5077?7???14 057'

" ?? EN 1717 g?7?ggg/'ggoooo¥o'w·
½w?'?7?? 14 055'

 

" ��g��/o?www (Y)//g7 4 ço7o [5]7

" ooo/'o'?/oww7����gg7/g

" 'g 6° 7?ggg?·7

UA

'�''f''f ''g'?g�g.?g.?.

" fg'7??>g7/?o 7??7
- '/77'//'7??/7 1 3 5 ??7
- ?g/g'?>�/?o 7??7 ?7'?
?/' 7g'7>'7//?/ 7777g? 0,5 ??7

" ??7?. 77?77?o 7??7 10 ??7
" o?777?/??>�/?o 7??7 16 ??7

" '/'7/7?7/7?
- '/'7/7?7/7? /?7/77� ?7'? /? ?/7'g '?7?. 70 °C
- �>/ '?7�?'///// ///7/g� 7/77'//'7??/7 60 °C
- ?7/>??? 7/7'g7/? '/'g///7/g/
o?77?7? ?7'? ?/' 77??777�?, /?7?/7?>//?/ /? ??/7'g, 
'??. ?. 2. // ?7?7/'7?? 7777? 7? d77e? 7g7 7??77/d?f'7 
?g?7d!

g7????dd7e?7 ??fg7?7??7g7?' ??7g'7ge?' ?7?g7777.

" g7'7?///// 25 '' (?77?7/> g 14 056).
" g7'7?///// 50 '' (?77?7/> g 14 057).
" �>/ 77'?g/?/g� ' ?7'?7/77' '>/ '?77?///// ??//? 7? 
7/7/>???/// '/g'/7 ' EN 1717 //7?/g'/?o '?77?g//?o 
77??77go, �7 '?l '77/?7 (?77?7/> g 14 055).

m?g''gww�''� 
" �>/ 777'???/// ??'?>?7? 777?7?, '??. ?. 4, 7??. 5.

" g/7/?g77/ �g>�/g?7� 77/?7777?7'g? '>/ /?7/77� 7? 
/7>7'/7� ?7'?!

" �//7/g7/?>�/?o ?>77 '7//? ??7g?//7?, 77?/77?'7? 
/? 6°.

RUS

'�''.'�??.� ?'''�� 

" �?/?'?7/?77/ '??>//?/ 0,5 ??7

- '/77'//'7??/7 1 3 5 ??7

" ??/?'?>�/7/ '??>//?/ ?7'� ?/'
77'7>'7///�/ ?77777??>//?o 0,5 ??7

" ??7?. 7??77// '??>//?/ 10 ??7

" '?7�7?7/>�/7/ '??>//?/ 16 ??7

" '/'7/7?7/7?

- o/7' /77/7/o ?7'� '?7?. 70 °C

- '/77'//'7??/7 '>/ �77/7'?? �//7/?? 60 °C

- o7''7//? 7/7'?7/?7?/ '/'?///7/?/

'??/7' ?/' 77'7>'7///�/ ?77777??>//?o, ?'. ?77. 2. 
�7? 77??�7 ?7?7/?7??? dg?7�777e ?7? ??7777g7??? 
?777?777?7 ?g?77!
g777g7e7d7?7 ??f7df7?7??�7 ??7g?7ge?�7 
?7??77g7f???7?.
" �'>?/?7/>� 25'' (?77?7/> g 14 056).
" �'>?/?7/>� 50'' (?77?7/> g 14 057).

" �>/ 77'??/?/?? ? ?7'?7/77o '>/ '?77>///?/ ??//� ? 
7/7/>??? ?7/>??/7 EN 1717 77/'7??�??/7?/ ?'/'�// 
'77/?7 77/'7/7?/?7/>�/7/ /?777o?7?7 
(?77?7/> g 14 055).

§?g''gw?' 
" �>/ 777'�?7? '/'7/7?77??7� 777?7? (Y), ?'. ?77. 4, 
7??. 5.

" o777�7� 77'?7/ /7>7'/7o ? /77/7/o ?7'�, 777?/7?7� 
?7/'?///?/ /? //7'/7?7/7?7�!

" �>/ ?�7??/???/?/ ///7/?7/?>�/7/7 /'>? ?7''7/// //7 
77?7777 /? 6°.
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